Autoridade Nacional da Aviacao Civil
Portuguese Civil Aviation Authority

ANNOUNCEMENT

Misdemeanor proceeding No. 158/2018

Defendant: Orbest, S.A.

Rules violated: Article 3 - paragraph c¢) of Decree-Law no. 209/2005, of 29*
November and article 5 (1) of Regulation (EC) No 261/2004, of the European
Parliament and of the Council of 11" February 2004

By decision of ANAC, the accused was convicted with intent, in the fine of €
45,000.00 (forty five thousand euros), for the violation of Article 3 - paragraph c) of
Decree-Law No. 209/2005, of 29" November that in the event of cancellation of a
flight, the violation by the operating air carrier of Article 5 (1) of Regulation (EC) No

261/2004 constitutes a very serious misdemeanor.

ANAC also decided, pursuant to article 29, paragraph 2 of Decree-Law 10/2004, of
9* January, the suspension of said fine, for a period of two years, upon compliance
with the following condition: payment of the compensation due in the amount of €
600 (six hundred euros) to each of the three passengers affected, presenting

evidence of such payment, which the defendant has already fulfilled.

Furthermore, ANAC decided, pursuant to article 6 of Decree-Law No. 209/2005, of
29" November, to publish the sanction applied on ANAC’s official website,
according to Article 13 of Decree-Law no. 10/2004, of 9" January.

Rua B, Edificio 4 - Aeroporto Humberto Delgado - 1749-034 Lisboa - PORTUGAL
NIF - 504 288 806

Tel. +351 212 842 226 * Fax +351 218 402 398

www.anac.pt * e-mail: geral@anac.pt



